FORM PTO-1595 RE-	COF 12-3	V 1998 I Paten	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Cities
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		35−493	•
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pr	stents and Trademarks: Fix	32107 riginal documents or o	opy utereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TIAN-QUEY LEE	299	2. Name and address of receiving party(le	
CHENG-PANG CHIEN		Address: No. 25, R&D Ro	oad II.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes X No		Science-Based Industrial Pa	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	ELCIES S
Assignment	Q Merger		200 m
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		<u> </u>
Other		City: Hsin-Chu Country:	Taiwan. R.O.
Execution Date: 10/22/98		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q	Yes 20 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):	09 204553	
If this document is being filed togethe	rwith a new configuration	the execution date of the application is: $\frac{10}{2}$	0/20/98
	mut a new application,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		•	
	Additional numbers sites	hed? C Yes (I No	
	<del></del>		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents	involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &		<b>Enclosed</b>	
BILKER			l name est
		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposi</li> </ul>	Lascount
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT	CENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:	7
SUITE 105			
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: M	ID ZIP: 21043	(Altheir duplicate copy of this page if paying by	daposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACES	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and beli the original document.</li> </ol>	ef, the foregoing informa	Signation is fifue and correct and any attached co	<b>py is a true c</b> opy c
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	w artor	1.	3/7/98
Name of Person Signing	9	Signature 2	Date
		quired eversheet information to:	
Com	missioner of Patents & Tra Washington.	demarks. Box Assignments	

PATENT REEL: 9661 FRAME: 0140

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention ti DETECTING AND ADJUSTING THE SYNCHRONIZATION OF VIDE	tle) PROCESS FOR
IMS PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one) , X a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)  U.S. Patent Application Serial No. , filed  U.S. Patent No. , issued  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	concurrently with this Assignment
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) W.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to	a alaim the house of the original
ot any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	o claim the benefit of the filing date
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Tian-Quey LEE	
(Address) No. 5, Alley 16, Lane 261, Sec. 1, Yen Ping Rd., Hsir	n-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Cheng-Pang CHIEN (Address) 1F, No. 25, Lane 206, Hua Hsin St., Chung Ho City, Ta	
(Address) 11, No. 25, Latte 200, And ASTI St., Chung HO City, Ta	alpei Hsien, Talwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
(Address)  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assigned) MISTER SYSTEMS THE	
(Address) No. 25, R&D Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park, I	Isin-Chu Taiwan R O C
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address)	
(Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address) The First ASSIGNEE is :	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. (State or Country)	1.0
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
(Check one)	
(Chark ana) an individual	
a partnership	-
a partnership  a Corporation of  (State or Country)	
(State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other	good and valuable considertion
receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNF	E; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT	
priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention	7.13
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S)	hereby authoriza(s) and request(s)
interest in the entire right, thie and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNED	(S) their successors and assigns
rurtner, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their	s representatives any facts known
to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all la continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessar	with papers, execute all divisional, y assignment papers to cause any
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessar and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and gen desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced prop	erally do everything necessary or
accorded to and said Alborotyle (3), their successors and assigns, to obtain and emoticed prop	er protection for said invention.
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	1998, 10: >2 (Date)
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
Cheng - Pang Chien (Signature of second inventor, if any)	1818/10/22 (Date)
(Signature of second inventor if any)	(Data)
(organical of second mirotion, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 9661 FRAME: 0141

**RECORDED: 12/08/1998**